
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1 晴れ 13.2 9.2 2,681 94,371 94,371 62,736 150.4

2 晴れ 20.8 11.2 2,907 102,326 196,698 125,471 156.8

3 晴れ時々曇り 22.1 10.2 2,775 97,680 294,378 188,207 156.4

4 曇り時々雨 15.9 0.0 575 20,240 314,618 250,942 125.4

5 曇り一時雨 11.8 2.1 1,553 54,666 369,283 313,678 117.7

6 晴れのち時々曇り 13.6 7.4 1,979 69,661 438,944 376,414 116.6

7 晴れのち一時雨 12.8 3.8 1,810 63,712 502,656 439,149 114.5

8 晴れのち時々曇り 11.0 7.2 2,148 75,610 578,266 501,885 115.2

9 晴れ時々曇り 8.6 3.7 2,021 71,139 649,405 564,621 115.0

10 晴れ時々曇り 10.2 7.9 2,277 80,150 729,555 627,356 116.3

11 晴れ 12.7 12.6 3,341 117,603 847,158 690,092 122.8

12 晴れ時々曇り 19.2 11.6 3,124 109,965 957,123 752,827 127.1

13 曇り一時雨 21.7 3.3 1,434 50,477 1,007,600 815,563 123.5

14 曇り一時雨 12.0 0.0 829 29,181 1,036,781 878,299 118.0

15 晴れ 11.7 8.8 2,808 98,842 1,135,622 941,034 120.7

16 晴れのち曇り 20.1 9.4 2,668 93,914 1,229,536 1,003,770 122.5

17 曇り時々雨 15.5 0.0 476 16,755 1,246,291 1,066,505 116.9

18 曇り時々雨 13.4 2.4 1,331 46,851 1,293,142 1,129,241 114.5

19 晴れ一時雨 14.8 2.3 1,847 65,014 1,358,157 1,191,977 113.9

20 晴れ時々曇り 17.5 6.2 1,763 62,058 1,420,214 1,254,712 113.2

21 晴れ 14.6 12.3 3,291 115,843 1,536,058 1,317,448 116.6

22 晴れ時々曇り 14.9 7.9 2,898 102,010 1,638,067 1,380,184 118.7

23 晴れ 14.5 12.8 3,322 116,934 1,755,002 1,442,919 121.6

24 晴れ時々曇り 16.7 10.3 2,720 95,744 1,850,746 1,505,655 122.9

25 曇りのち晴れ 12.9 4.3 1,279 45,021 1,895,766 1,568,390 120.9

26 晴れ一時雨 11.0 8.9 3,066 107,923 2,003,690 1,631,126 122.8

27 晴れ 15.3 12.9 3,344 117,709 2,121,398 1,693,862 125.2

28 曇りのち時々雨 20.8 0.4 1,065 37,488 2,158,886 1,756,597 122.9

29 曇りのち雨 15.5 0.0 528 18,586 2,177,472 1,819,333 119.7

30 曇り時々晴れ 14.1 2.9 1,632 57,446 2,234,918 1,882,068 118.7

℃ h 63492.0

15.0 6.40 2116.4

4.69 1815.3

実績平均(/日) ¥74,497

  月目標値(/日) ¥62,736

月合計 ¥2,234,918

酒田黒森1号(516kW)　　　発電実績  250W×2064枚 2021年4月
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